Hall of Fame - Class of 2018

Brad Griggs Rockwall, Texas

Achievements, Honors and Awards:

- B.S. Northern Michigan University 1983
- T.A.A.F. President's Award 1992,1996,2001,2006,2009,2013
- T.A.A.F. Service Award 2001
- T.A.A.F. President 2003-2005
- T.A.A.F. Liaison Service Award 5 Year, 10 Year and 15 Year
- T.A.A.F. State Commissioner for Men's Church Slow Pitch Softball 1988-1996
- Executive Board 1993-1994, 2000-2001
- Committee Chairman:
  - o Softball 1993, 1995
  - o Special Events 1996, 1997
  - o Legislative 1998
  - o Y.S.C.C.P. 2001
  - o Hall of Fame 2002, 2003
- Committee Member
  - Legislative 1990-1992
  - o Education 1993-1995
  - o Softball 1994, 1999
  - Visions 2000 1995-1997
  - Legislative Issues 1997
  - Special Events 1998 and 2000
  - National Advancement 2000-2001
  - Conference Planning 2002–2005
  - Finance 2002 2005
  - Education 2006 2007
  - Visions/Marketing 2006-2007
  - Vision 2020 2014-2015
  - o Region 7 Legislative 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003,

- T.A.A.F. Regional Director 1993-1994
- Brain child of the Winter Games of Texas and is second only in size to the Summer Games of Texas
- Helped implement policy, practices and procedures to ensure the longtime financial services of T.A.A.F.
- Texas Recreation and Park Society (TRAPS)
  - Legislative Committee Chair 81<sup>st –</sup> Legislative Session
  - Legislative Committee 80<sup>th</sup> and 82<sup>nd</sup> Legislative Session
  - Athletic/Aquatic Branch President 2001-2003
  - TRAPS President Award 2009, 2010 and 2012
  - o President 2013
  - Dan Whitworth Fellow Award 2017
- Texas Municipal Parks, Recreation and Tourism Association (TMPRTA)
  - President 2011
- Texas Municipal League (TML)
  - General Resolutions Committee 2010, 2011

Inducted into the T.A.A.F. Hall of Fame on February 8, 2018

Hall of Fame - Class of 2018



## **Brad Griggs** Rockwall, Texas *T.A.A.F. Hall of Fame* February 8, 2018